UNOFFICIAL COP

Recording Requested by/
After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Y,
HARSNmBu

Doc#: 1220810105 F

. ee;
Eugene “Qene” Moore AHgP Feﬁ?&ﬂ?g&o
Cook County Recorder of Deeds .

Date: 07/26/2012 02:38 P Pg: 1of12

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc.,

Medifications Department
9700 Bissconnet Street

Siite 1500
Houston, TX 77036
1.850.6,4 8124

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREENMENT

Order 1D: 5595186
Loan Number: 138886720
Borrower: ANNA SMOLKA

QOriginal Loan Amount: $294,000.00
Original Mortgage Date: 2006-07-18
Legal Description: See Exhibit ‘A’
Recording Reference: See Exhibit 'B'

Project |D: 35548
MIN Number: 100133700C 15079018




1220810105 Page: 2 of 12

NOFFICIAL COPY

|
Section 2a: Home Affordable Modification Agreement E BankofAmerica’%

(Servicer Copy 1)
), Home Loans

investor Loan # 1701642955

After Recording Return To:
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
Home Retention Division

4500 Amon Carter Bivd.

Fort Worth, TX 76155

This document was prepared by BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

N\ [Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Stap Two of Two-Step Documentation Process)
Borrower (*I")1: ANNA/SMOLKA
Lender (“Lender”): BAC. tiome Loans Servicing, LP
Date of first lien Security Instrument (‘Mortgage”) and Note {“Note”): July 13, 2006
Loan Number: 139886720
Property Address (“Property”): 9431 166th PI, Orland Park, IL 60467
MERS: "100133700015079018
MERS is Mortgage Electronic Registratisn Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation that is acting
solely as a nominee for Lender and Lenfer's successors and assigns. MERS is organized and existing
under the laws of Delaware, and has an agoress and telephone number of P.O. Box 20286, Fiint, Ml
48501-20286, (888) 679-MERS.

If my representations in Section 1 continue to be irie’in all material respects, then this Home Affordable
Modification Agreement (‘Agreement’) will, as set fai-in Section 3, amend and supplement (1) the
Mortgage or Deed of Trust on the Property, and {2) the Notz secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and
Note together, as they may previously have been amende’.-are referred to as the “Loan Documents.”
Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined hrive ‘he meaning given to them in Loan
Documents.

I understand that after | sign and return two copies of this Agreement {0 *ie Lender, the Lender will send
me a signed copy of this Agreement. This Agreement will not take effect nnless the preconditions set
forth in Section 2 have been satisfied.

1. My Representations. | certify, represent to Lender and agree:

A. | am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a resutt, (i) I am in defauit-under the Loan
Documents, and (i) | do not have sufficient income or access to sufficient liguid assets to
make the monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future;

B. llive in the Property as my principal residence, and the Property has not been condemned:;

1. If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “L.* For purposes of this
document words signifying the singular (such as “I") shall include the plurai (such as “we”) and vice versa where appropriate.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Form 3157 3/09 (page 1 of 7)
&116 08/09

KA ERA Do I ” ”

39886728 MOD 091 001
|||| P AP DO 1000 T 0 00 00 0 |




£ -

1220810105 Page: 3 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

C. There has been no change in the ownership of the Property since | signed the Loan
Documents:

D. 1 have provided documentation for all income that | receive (and | understand that | am not
required to disclose child support or alimony unless | chose to rely on such income when
requesting to qualify for the Home Affordable Modification program (“Program™));

E. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information I have provided to Lender in
connection with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my
eligibility for the Program, are true and correct:

F. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the Program, ! will do 80,
and

G, | have made or will make all payments required under a Trial Period Plan or Loan Workout
Slan.

Acknowletigzniants and Preconditions to Modification. | understand and acknowledge that:

A.  If prior to iite Medification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 the Lender determines that
my representator.sin Section 1 are no longer true and correct, the Loan Documents will not
be modified and this Agreement will terminate. In this event, the Lender will have all of the
rights and remedies provided by the Loan Documents; and

B. 1 understand that the Loan Drcuments will not be modified unless and until (i) | receive from
the Lender a copy of this Agreement signed by the Lender, and (i) the Modification Effective
Date (as defined in Section 3) has octurred. | further understand and agree that the Lender
will not be obligated or bound to 1wake, any modification of the Loan Documents if I fail to
meet any one of the requirements unasi this Agreement.

The Modification. If my representations in Secticii 1 continue to be true in all material respects
and all preconditions to the modification set foryin Section 2 have been met, the Loan
Documents will automatically become modified on the 1st day of May, 2010 (the “Modification
Effective Date”) and all unpaid late charges that remain unipaid will be waived. | understand that if
| have failed to make any payments as a precondition of this nodification under a workout plan or
trial period plan, this modification will not take effect. The first niedified payment will be due on
1st day of May, 2010.

A. The new Maturity Date will be: April 1, 2050.

B. The modified Principal balance of my Note will inciude all amounts and arrz2rages that will be
past due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and defer:ac interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding late charges, colectively, "Unpard Amounts")
less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to my Loan. The new
Principal balance of my Note will be $291,082.11 (the “New Principal Balance™). | understand
that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the outstanding principal balance, the added
Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest in effect under this Agreement. | also
understand that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid interest that is added to the
outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Form 3157 3/09 (page 2 of 7)

8116 08/09

Il

Il




C. $140.g'/J2.I>IJfQ

J:

1220810105 Page: 4 of 12

schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

FICIAL COPY

ew Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance")
and I wiil not pay interest or make monthly payments on this
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred
Principal Balance" and this amount is $150,689.92. Interest at the ra
accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of April
payment on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance will be d

to as the

amount. The New Principal
“Interest Bearing
te of 2.000% will begin to
1,2010 and the first new monthly
ue on May 1, 2010. My payment

Years Interest Rate |Interest Rate Change Monthly Prin & |Monthly Esctow | Total Monthly | Payment Begins On Number of
Date Int Payment Payment Payment* Monthly
Amount Amount* Payments

i-5 2.000% April 01, 2¢10 $456.33 $894.86 $1,351.19 May 01, 2010 60
May adjust May adjust
periodically periodically

6 3.000% April 01, 2015 $530.15 May adjust May adjust May 01, 2015 12
periodically periodically

7 4:000% April 01, 2016 $608.07 May adjust May adjust May 01, 2016 12
periodically pericdically

8-40 4.875% April 01, 2017 $679.02 May adjust May adjust May 01, 2017 396

" J periodically periodically

* The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law and
therefore mz-total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above termis i this Section 3.C. shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Loan Documents, insiuaing but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable or step interest
rate.

| understand that, if | have a7 option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification, the
minimum monthly payment oftion.-the interest-only or any other payment options will no
longer be offered and that the m¢nthly payments described in the above payment schedule
for my modified loan will be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the
remaining term of the loan. My modified '2an will not have a negative amortization feature
that would allow me to pay less than the inierest due resulting any unpaid interest to be
added to the outstanding principal balance.

THIS LOAN IS PAYABLE IN FULL AT MATURITY. ' YOU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE
PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THE LOAN AND UNPA'C. INTEREST THEN DUE. THE
LENDER IS UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE T+!E LOAN AT THAT TIME. YOU
WILL, THEREFORE, BE REQUIRED TO MAKE PAYME:iT -OUT OF OTHER ASSETS
THAT YOU MAY OWN, OR YOU WILL HAVE TO FIND A LENGER, WHICH MAY BE THE
LENDER YOU HAVE THE LOAN WITH, WILLING TO LEND YOU-THE MONEY. IF YOU
REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT MATURITY, YOU MAY HAVE TO 2AY SOME OR ALL OF
THE CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH A NEW “CAN EVEN IF YOU
OBTAIN REFINANCING FROM THE SAME LENDER.

| wili be in default if | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by
this Agreement.

If a default rate of interest is permitted under the Loan Dacuments, then in the event of
default under the Loan Documents, as amended, the interest that will be due will be the rate
set forth in Section 3.C.

| agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - S$ingle Family - Form 3157 3/0% (page 3 of 7)

8116 08/09

T

lllif




1220810105 Page: 5 of 12

~UNOFFICIAL COPY

ments by the earliest of: (i) the date | sell or transfer an interest in the property,
{if) the date | pay the entire interest Bearing Principal Balance, or (iii) the New Maturity Date.

G. | make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apply that partial prepayment first

to any Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts
due.

4. Additional Agreements. | agree to the following:

A. That all persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized representative(s) have
signed this Agreement, uniess (i) a borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (i} the borrower and
co-borrower are divorced and the property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce
decree, the spouse who no longer has an interest in the property need not sign this
Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continue to be held liable for the obligation
under the Loan Documents); or (jii) the Lender has waived this requirement in writing.

B. 7That this Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, Trial Period
Fiar. or Workout Plan that | previously entered into with Lender.

C. Tc'cairuly, except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with all covenants,
agreemaris, and requirements of Loan Documents including my agreement to make all
payments Of ‘taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow Items, impounds, and all
other paymiziits, the amount of which may change periodically over the term of my Loan.

D. That this Agreenient constitutes notice that the Lender's waiver as to payment of Escrow
ltems, if any, has beeri revoked, and | have been advised of the amount needed to fully fund
my escrow account.

Funds for Escrow items:

| will pay to Lender on the Uily payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended
by this Agreement, until the loar is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for
payment of amounts due for: (a;taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a lsp”or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Proparly, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Docdriients: (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if
any, or any sums payable to Lender in_ liza of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents) and (e) any community association
dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requiras to be escrowed. These items are
called “Escrow Items.” | shail promptly furnish to Ler.ger all notices of amounts to be paid
under this Section 4.D. | shall pay Lender the Funds frr Escrow Items uniess Lender
waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow [tems. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Iteras at.any time. Any such
waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, | shell pey directly, when and
where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payrent of Funds has
been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender rzcaipts evidencing
such payment within such time period as Lender may require. My obligation {o make such
payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and
agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and agreement”
is used in the Loan Documents. If | am cbligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant
to a waiver, and | fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its
rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and | shall
then be obiigated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as
to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan
Documents, and, upon such revocation, | shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — Single Family - Form 3157 3/09 (page 4 of 7}

GAIOA A




E.

F.

1220810105 Page: 6 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.D.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to
permit Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement
Procedures Act (“RESPA"), and (b} not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can
require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow ltems or
otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shali be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal
agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose
deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the
Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender
shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow
account, or verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in
writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be
required to pay me any interest or eamings on the Funds. Lender and | can agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me,
without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
Sraiy account to me for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a
shertaye of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as
required by RESPA, and | shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there
is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me
as required by RESRA, and | shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in acccrdarice with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall
promptly refund to me ¢nv Fuinds held by Lender.]

That the Loan Documents are conpused of duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
accordance with their terms and are-heraby reaffirmed.

That all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by this
Agreement, remain in full force and effect; nething in this Agreement shall be understood or
construed to be a satisfaction or release in whol: or in part of the obligations contained in the
Loan Documents; and that except as otherwise spanifically provided in, and as expressly
modified by, this Agreement, the Lender and | will b bound by, and will comply with, all of the
terms and conditions of the Loan Documents.

That, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstandicig any other provision of the Loan
Documents, | agree as follows: If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or
transferred without Lender's prior written consent, Lender riay, at its option, require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. Fowever, Lender shall not
exercise this option if state or federal law, rules or regulations prohiuit- w1z exercise of such
option as of the date of such sale or transfer. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall
give me notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not ‘ess-than 30 days
from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which | must pay all sums sccured by the
Mortgage. If | fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke
any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on me.

- That, as of the Modification Effective Date, | understand that the Lender will only allow the

transfer and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement, to a transferee of my property
as permitted under the Gam St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or
transferee of the Property will not be permitted, under any other circumstance, to assume the
Loan. Except as noted herein, this Agreement may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Form 3157 3/09 (page 5 of 7)

8118 08/09

I




1220810105 Page: 7 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

buyer or transferee of the Property.

I That, as of the Modification Effective Date, if any provision in the Note or in any addendum or
amendment to the Note allowed for the assessment of a penalty for full or partial prepayment
of the Note, such provision is null and void.

J. That, | will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or similar title
insurance product(s), and/or subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required by
the Lender's procedures to ensure that the modified mortgage loan is in first lien position
and/or is fully enforceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstance and not
withstanding anything else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not receive
such title endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/or subordination agreement(s), then
the terms of this Agreement will not become effective on the Modification Effective Date and
the Agreement will be null and void.

K. That I will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to either (i)
consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (i) correct the terms and
conditions of this Plan if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement. | understand
(rat a corrected Agreement will be provided to me and this Agreement will be void and of no
tegul effect upon notice of such error. If | elect not to sign any such corrected Agreement, the
terins of the original Loan Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will
not be raodified by this Agreement, and | will not be eligible for a modification under the Home
Affordabie *aadification program.

L. Mortgage Ziectronic Registration Systems, Inc. (‘MERS”) is a separate corporation organized
and existing unde: tie laws of Delaware and has an address and telephone number of P.O.
Box 2026, Flint, Ml 43501-2026, (888) 679-MERS. In cases where the loan has been
registered with MERE who has only legal title to the interests granted by the borrower in the
mortgage and who is actina solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and
assigns, MERS has the right: 12 exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited
to, the right to foreclose and vell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender
including, but not limited to, releasi‘ig end canceling the mortgage loan.

M. That Lender will collect and record (e'sonal information, including, but not fimited to, my
name, address, telephone number, socal security number, credit score, income, payment
history, government monitoring informaticn, ‘and information about account balances and
activity. In addition, | understand and consent to the disclosure of my personal information
and the terms of the Trial Period Plan and this Modification Agreement by Lender to (a) the
U.S. Department of the Treasury, (b) Fannie Mae ‘and Freddie Mac in connection with their
responsibilities under the Home Affordability and Stabiiity Plan; (¢) any investor, insurer,
guarantor or servicer that owns, insures, guarantees or-seivines my first lien or subordinate
lien (if applicable) mortgage loan(s); (d) companies thau perform support services for
the Home Affordable Modification Program and the Second Lizh Modification Program; and
(e) any HUD certified housing counselor.

N. | agree that if any document related to the Loan Documents and/oripis. Agreement is lost,
misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms anz ronditions of the
loan as modified, or is otherwise missing, | will comply with the Lender's raquast to execute,
acknowledge, initial and deliver to the Lender any documentation the ‘l.¢nder deems
necessary. If the original promissory note is replaced, the Lender hereby indemnifies me
against any loss associated with a demand on the original note. All documents the Lender
requests of me under this Section 4.N. shall be referred to as "Documents.” | agree to deliver
the Documents within ten (10) days after | receive the Lender's written request for such
replacement.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Form 3157 3/09 (page 6 of 7)
8116 08/09

A




1220810105 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

i

1,
P /’l f\
H 1y 71/)”/l,- /
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.-  ANNA SMOLKA
Nominee For BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
"‘) / f (;;' ,‘: , :‘

Date’ {

By, //Lé Ut \JWMM
S /4, //0

Date Date

Mq,éz/ 2 &M@c &%ﬁ"u e Yo G /0&7 /’7// [ Az
///am/ uﬂl
/

ALICIA Jotkinso
OFFICIAL SEAII:\!

Ex
September 18, Zmp:;res

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Form 3167 3/09 {page 8 of 8)
8118 0809

10

Il




1220810105 Page: 9 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as by successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, L.P.

By. Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

By o %Vlﬂiﬁw Hu\zotrz—

Christing Vuong, A V.P | Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On July 11, 2012 before me, Jesse Deval Battle, ir. Notziv Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,

personally appeared Christina Vuong, A V.P., Stewart LenderServices, Inc. personally known to

me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within‘istrument and acknowledged that
she executed the same in_her authorized capacity, and that by Fer signature on the instrument

the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

&

LY 4 -

SR teer  JESSE DEVAL@ATILE, JR.
“ll"% Notary Public, State of Texas

4 o My Commission Expires

Sk June 24, 2015

Signaturg

E)
i
Z,

Jesse Deval Battle, )

My commission expires: June 24, 2015

Signatures continue con the following page




1220810105 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc (MERS),

as Nominee for Bank of America N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

o _Chaney "Borndy bz

Date

Charles'Barrios, Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On  July 11, 2012 before me, Jennifer Phillips Notary Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,

personally appeared Charles Barrios, Vice President 1 Morigage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. (MERS),as Nominee for Bank of America N.A _ ~uCcessor by merger to BAC Home
Loans Servicing, LP. personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same inil cuthorized capacity, and
that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon belal? of which the person
acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature (X‘g\f\ﬂ/\/\)%_)(/\ lolu/g/(/f/f,h

Jennifer Phillips

e e, T

My commission expires: lune 24, 2012

B p— T— TR oo ampon i T T S S I O




1220810105 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY
Order 05595155 L

Loan Number: 135886720
Property Address: 9431 W 166th PI, Orland Park, IL 60467

EXHIBIT A

LOT 27 IN SETON PLACE OF ORLAND PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST
690.00 FEFY JF THE SOUTH 40 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SQUTEWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 22, /fOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ettt i s A .




1220810105 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Attn: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order |D: 5595186 Project ID: 35548
Loan Number: 1359886720
MIN Nurcer 100133700015079018

4 —

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: ANNA SMOLK /4
Property Address: 9431 W 166th Pl Citand Park, IL 60467

This Modification Agreement amends ana supplements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust (the Security
Instrument) recorded on 07/24/2006 as Instiu:nent/Document Number: 0620543197, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the real recerds of COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $294,000.00
Original Mortgage Date: 2006-07-18
PIN /Tax ID: 27-22-304-023-0000

Y T

8




